
Torres Strait Regional Authority (TSRA) 
Board Election 2024

Voter Information Sessions
By the Australian Electoral Commission (AEC)

Join an info session 
Find out more about the TSRA elections and 

how you can make your vote count.

The TSRA Elections are on  
Saturday 30 November 2024.
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Information sessions schedule

Badu IslandBadu Island
Friday 8 November 2024 2.00pm – 3.30pm 
Badu Community Hall

Bamaga
Friday 15 November 2024 10.00am – 11.30am 
Bamaga Community Hall

Boigu Island
Tuesday 5 November 2024 10.30am – 12.00 Noon 
Boigu Community Hall

Dauan Island
Thursday 7 November 2024 1.30pm – 3.00pm 
Dauan Community Hall

Erub Island
Wednesday 6 November 2024 10.30am – 12.00 
Noon Omei Tree (behind Council Office)

Hammond Island
Thursday 14 November 2024 10.30am – 12.00 Noon 
Hammond Community Hall

Iama Island
Friday 8 November 2024 10.30am – 12.00 Noon 
Iama Community Hall

Kubin
Tuesday 12 November 2024 1.30pm – 3.00pm 
Kubin Community Hall

Mabuiag Island
Tuesday 5 November 2024 1.30pm – 3.00pm 
Mabuiag Community Hall

Masig Island
Monday 11 November 2024 10.30am – 12.00 Noon
Masig Community Hall

Mer Island
Wednesday 13 November 2024 9.30am – 11.00am 
Mer Community Hall

Ngurapai and Muralag
Saturday 9 November 2024 10.30am – 12.00 Noon
Ngurapai Sports Complex

Port Kennedy
Friday 8 November 2024 6.00pm – 7.30pm 
Anglican Parish Hall

Poruma Island
Wednesday 13 November 2024 1.30pm – 3.00pm 
Poruma Community Hall

Saibai Island
Thursday 7 November 2024 10.30am – 12.00 Noon 
Saibai Bistro Undercover Area

Seisia
Friday 15 November 2024 1.00pm – 2.30pm 
Seisia Community Hall

St Pauls
Tuesday 12 November 2024 10.30am – 12.00 Noon 
St Pauls Community Hall

TRAWQ
Saturday 9 November 2024 2.00pm – 3.30pm 
Tamwoy Hall

Ugar Island
Wednesday 6 November 2024 1.30pm – 3.00pm  
Ugar Community Hall

All Wards 
Thursday 14 November 2024 6.00pm – 7.30pm 
Thursday Island Boat Club

For more information, visit www.aec.gov.au/tsra


